

April 13, 2015

Media Advisory

Contact: Del Rio Sector Strategic Communications Branch (830) 778-7050 www.cbp.gov

Congressional Badge of Bravery – Del Rio Sector Border Patrol

EAGLE PASS, Texas –The United States Border Patrol Del Rio Sector will honor three Border Patrol Agents on April 18. Congressman Will Hurd will present the agents with the Congressional Badge of Bravery for acts performed in the line of duty. The presentation will be held on April 18 at 4 p.m. at the Eagle Pass Station. For more information please contact the Del Rio Sector Strategic Communications Branch at 830-778-7050.

Event: Congressional Badge of Bravery Presentation

Who: Congressman Will Hurd

Date: Saturday, April 18

Time: 4 p.m.

Location: Eagle Pass Station

2285 Del Rio Blvd Eagle Pass, TX 78852

Point of Contact: Del Rio Sector Strategic Communications Branch

(830) 778-7050

~CBP~

U.S. Customs and Border Protection is the unified border agency within the Department of Homeland Security charged with the management, control and protection of our nation's borders at and between official ports of entry. CBP is charged with keeping terrorists and terrorist weapons out of the country while enforcing hundreds of U.S. laws.